# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM321071

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

**NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:** SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gator Dock & Marine LLC		10/22/2014	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Well Fargo Bank, National Association		
Street Address:	171 17th Street, 5th Floor		
City:	Atlanta		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30363		
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2119606	GATOR GATES
Registration Number:	1032008	DURA DOCK
Registration Number:	2109158	SHORE-ALL

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 4048738501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-870-5617

Email: susan.lake@agg.com Susan Lake, Paralegal **Correspondent Name:** 

171 17th Street NW, Suite 2100 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Arnall Golden Gregory Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30363

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13492-903
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susan Lake
SIGNATURE:	/Susan Lake/
DATE SIGNED:	10/24/2014

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Notice of Filing - Trademarks (Gator)#page1.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0012 source=Notice of Filing - Trademarks (Gator)#page2.tif source=Notice of Filing - Trademarks (Gator)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0013

# NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

To: United States Patent and Trademark Office

# Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of October 22, 2014 (as the same may be amended, modified, extended or restated from time to time, the "Security Agreement") by and among CMI LIMITED CO., an Ohio limited liability company ("CMI"), and GATOR DOCK & MARINE LLC, an Ohio limited liability company ("Gator", and together with CMI, collectively, the "Borrowers"), and WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Lender"), Gator has granted a continuing security interest in and to, and lien upon, all right, title and interest in the trademarks shown below to Lender:

Mark	Country	Registration No.	Registration Date
Gator Gates®	USA	2119606	December 9, 1997
Dura Dock®	USA	1032008	February 3, 1976
Shore-All®	USA	2109158	October 28, 1997

[Signature pages to follow]

6858918v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0014 The undersigned hereby acknowledges and agrees that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks (i) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement and (ii) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademarks.

Very truly yours,

GATOR DOCK & MARINE LLC, an Ohio limited liability company

y: Carlotte Salara Sala

[Signatures continue on following page]

Acknowledged and Accepted:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name:

Title:

Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (Gator Dock & Marine LLC) 6858918

**RECORDED: 10/24/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005387 FRAME: 0016